

Sr. No. DMR/SE/22-23/98

The Manager, **BSE SME Platform**Corporate Relationship Department
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Email: bsesme.info@bseindia.com

BSE Scrip Code: 543410

Subject: Receipt of Trading Approval regarding the preferential issue

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received trading approval from the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Ltd with vide letter dated Wednesday, November 29, 2023 for trading of 67,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 60.18/- to Promoters, Members of Promoters Group and Non promoters who are not the existing shareholders of the Company, on a preferential basis.

The letter of trading approval is attached herewith for your reference.

Faridabad

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For DMR Hydroengineering & Infrastructures Limited

RAVINDE Digitally signed by RAVINDER KUMAR
R KUMAR Date: 2023.11.30
12:35:46 +05'30'

Ravinder Kumar Bhatia

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



The Company Secretary **DMR Hydroengineering & Infrastructures Limited**H. No.- 473, Sector-30, Faridabad, Haryana, 121003

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Trading of 67500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 60.18/-bearing distinctive numbers from 3726201 to 3793700 issued to Promoter and Non Promoter on a preferential basis .

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Thursday, November 30, 2023** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20231121-18** dated **November 29, 2023** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager

> BSE Limited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) Registered Office: Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 India 7: +91 22 2272 1234/33 | E: copp.comm@bseindia.com | www.bseindia.com Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188